Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Thursday, May 11, 2017

4:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Economic Development & Housing

Dewitt Walton, Chair Members; Tom Baker, Patrick Catena, Sam DeMarco, Nick Futules, Ed Kress, Bob Macey, John Palmiere

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s) Robert Hurley, Director, Allegheny County Department of Economic Development

- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes
- IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

<u>10037-17</u>	An Ordinance of the Council of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania amending Ordinance No. 23636, as previously amended, to expand the boundaries of a certain geographic area within Moon Township known as the Thorn Run Transportation Development District, previously determined to be a "Deteriorating Area" under the Local Economic Revitalization Tax Assistance Act, and to extend the time period during which any owner of a property within the Deteriorating Area may apply to and receive a temporary exemption from increases in County real estate taxes due to increased or additional assessed valuation attributable to the actual costs of construction, reconstruction or the improvements made to the property to April 29, 2026.			
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Chief Executive			
	2/21/17	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Economic Development & Housing	
Resolutions				

<u>10017-17</u>	approvin	A Resolution of the Council of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, approving the first amendment to the Shannon Transit Village Tax Increment Financing Plan. Chief Executive <u>Legislative History</u>			
<u>Sponsors:</u>					
	2/7/17	County Council	Referred by Chair to the Committee on Economic Development & Housing		

V. Adjournment